© 2021 Sungrow. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.0
BEYOND USUAL
Profit of a maximum discharge
current of 30 A and enjoy
maximum self-consumption.
BEYOND EASY
No wiring between the
individual modules required.

**: Depending on the connected battery
***: Can be reached only if PV and battery power is enough
Type designation
PV Input
Max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Startup voltage
Nominal input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of MPPTs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Short-circuit current of PV input
AC Input and Output
Max. AC input power from grid
Nominal AC output power
Nominal AC ouput current
Max. AC output apparent power
Max. AC output current
Nominal AC voltage
AC voltage range
Nominal grid frequency /
Grid frequency range
THD
DC current injection
Power factor
Protection
LVRT
Anti-islanding protection
AC short circuit protection
Leakage current protection
DC switch (solar)
DC fuse (battery)
Overvoltage category
SPD
Battery input reverse polarity protection
Parallel operation / Max. No. of inverters
Battery Data
Battery type
Battery voltage
Max charge / discharge current
Max charge / discharge power
System Data
Max. efficiency
European efficiency
Isolation method (solar / battery)
Degree of protection
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range
(non-condensing)
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Noise (Typical)
Display
Communication
DC connection type
AC connection type
Compliance
Mechanical Data
Dimensions (W * H * D)
Mounting method
Weight
Backup Data
Nominal voltage
Frequency range
Total hamonic factor output
voltage(Linear load)
Switch time to emergency mode
Nominal output power
Peak output power ***
SH5.0RT SH6.0RT SH8.0RT SH10RT
© 2021 Sungrow. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.0
      MORE HARD FACTS
Type designation
Technical properties
SBR128 SBR160 SBR192 SBR224 SBR256SBR096
4 modules 5 modules 6 modules 7 modules 8 modules3 modules
1: Test conditions: 25°C, 100% depth of discharge (DOD), 0.2C charge&discharge
2: Refer to battery warranty document for conditional application.
3: Available in Q3, 2021
System Data
Battery Type
Battery Module
Nominal Capacity
Energy (usable)
Nominal voltage
Operating voltage
Rated DC power
Max. charge/discharge power
Max. charging/discharging current:
continuous
Max. charging/discharging current:
10s pulse
Depth of Discharge
Short circuit current
Display
Communication interface
Protection
Over / under voltage protection
Over current protection
Over / under temperature protection
DC breaker
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Installation location
Mounting method
Operating ambient temperature range
Degree of protection
Allowable relative humidity range
Max. operating altitude
Cooling method
Certificates
Warranty
Expansion adaptation
LiFePO4 Prismatic Cell
3.2 kWh, 33 kg
30 A
42 A
100%
1700 A
SOC indicator, status indicator
CAN
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Indoor / Outdoor
Floor stand
Charge: 0 to 50 °C / Discharge: -30 to 50 °C
IP55
0% to 95% (non-condensing)
2000 m
Natural convection
CE, CEC, IEC 62619, IEC 62040, UN38.3, VDE 2510-50
10 Years
Up to 4 units in parallel (need extra Junction box)
22.4 kWh
22.4 kWh
448 V
350 – 511 V
13.44 kW
15.33 kW
625*1065*330 mm